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January Classic 2026 - 1/24/2026 to 1/25/2026

Athletics Association of Barbados
Queen's College & Usain Bolt Sports Complex

Performance List

Event  1   Girls 60 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:20 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 14231 Payne, Jaliyah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 14337 Armstrong, Olivia _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14345 Alleyne, Symphonii _________1
Talons NT 14395 Roach, Jamilah _________2

Event  2   Boys 80 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Juniors

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Quantum Leap

QL NT 14205 Whitehead, Axel _________1

Event  3   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA14.40

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Extreme Velocity Track Club

Extreme Velocity NT 16327 Nurse, Tiann _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 16339 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________1
PRO NT 16338 Lorde, Soweto _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16196 Green, Leanna _________1
QL NT 15198 Burrowes, Siearra _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 16375 Merritt, Haley _________1

Event  4   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 91 cms Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA14.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Extreme Velocity Track Club

Extreme Velocity NT 16311 Holder, Rashawn _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15189 Robinson, Omari _________1
QL NT 15178 Palmer, Christopher _________2

Event  6   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 99 cms Under 20

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA14.10

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen NT 19221 Gibson, Rashad _________1
Bosen NT 18222 Wickham, Kevon _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 18163 Cummings, Kamari _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 17355 Cadogan, Tevon _________1

Event  7   Women 100 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:07 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 18247 Lashley, T'Nia _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17203 Blake, Mahela _________1
QL NT 17183 Francis, Sariah _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1977 Greenidge, Afia _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 18346 Alleyne-Bailey, Sharyah _________1
Talons NT 18398 Bruce, Destiny _________2

Event  9   Girls 300 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Juniors

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:25 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 14231 Payne, Jaliyah _________1

Event  10   Boys 300 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Juniors

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:25 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Bosen NT 14228 Hazell-John, Isaiah _________1
Bosen NT 13256 Clarke, Josiah _________2

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 14428 Sargeant, Malachi _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14205 Whitehead, Axel _________1

Event  11   Girls 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:07 PM
CFT CARIFTA63.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 16338 Lorde, Soweto _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16196 Green, Leanna _________1
QL NT 16177 Buluro, Oyinda _________2

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 15275 Moore-Best, Shemoyah _________1

Event  12   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles 84 cms Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA55.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen NT 15227 Archer, Imre _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15189 Robinson, Omari _________1
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Event  15   Women 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA61.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy...(Event  15   Women 400 Meter Hurdles 76 cms Open)

Bosen NT 18247 Lashley, T'Nia _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 17469 London, Leemiah _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17203 Blake, Mahela _________1
QL NT 17175 Watson, Takara _________2
QL NT 17183 Francis, Sariah _________3

Event  16   Men 400 Meter Hurdles 91 cms Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA53.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen NT 18222 Wickham, Kevon _________1
Bosen NT 19221 Gibson, Rashad _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 19459 Griffith, Keshawn _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 17400 Davis, Kai _________1

Event  21   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:10 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 12235 Stewart, Janeiliah _________1
Bosen NT 11262 Hunte, Gemini _________2
Bosen NT 11248 Bushell, April _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 11330 Alleyne, Omora _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1234 Burnett, Zyara _________1
Pacers NT  931 Kellman, Diamond _________2
Pacers NT 1145 Hinds, Raziyah _________3
Pacers NT 105 Small, Tylisa _________4
Pacers NT 114 O'Neale, Roosalie _________5
Pacers NT 1112 Denny, Imani _________6
Pacers NT 1114 Prescod-Downes, Amiyah _________7
Pacers NT 1121 Layne, Kahliyah _________8
Pacers NT 113 Nurse, Shalonna _________9

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 11343 Goring, Khaleena _________1
PRO NT 11344 Reece, Akeila _________2
PRO NT 12335 Gooden, Nyah _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 12207 Carter, Neriah _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1283 Joseph, Chloe _________1
Rising Stars NT 1284 Hart, Kayleigh _________2
Rising Stars NT 1181 Maynard-Estwick, Nefatari _________3

Springer Memorial School
Springer NT 12512 Leacock, Risa _________1
Springer NT 12514 Grace-Pilgrim, Erica _________2
Springer NT 12511 Sobers, Sakari _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 11370 Harry, Shatoria _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 11156 Cummins, Deliah _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 12273 Best, Monae _________1
X'Cel NT 12272 Alves, Alexis _________2

Event  22   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:15 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
Blaze 14.64 11288 Clarke, Malachi _________1
Blaze 15.18 11287 Franklyn, Deniko _________2

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 12261 Banfield, Tristan _________1
Bosen NT 11240 Best, Ethan _________2
Bosen NT 12252 Harewood, Felipe _________3

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1122 Sealy, Takil _________1
Pacers NT 1239 Duesbury, Josiah _________2
Pacers NT 116 Stevenson, Davico _________3
Pacers NT 1243 Nash, Shakari _________4
Pacers NT 1140 Duesbury, Jaiden _________5

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1180 Jordan-Cumberbatch, Zadok _________1
Rising Stars NT 1175 Maynard, Genesis _________2
Rising Stars NT 1185 Walcott, Rajari _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 12399 McClean, Jace _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 11152 Cutting, Thierry _________1
Uac Step Ahead NT 12150 Brathwaite, Issac _________2
Uac Step Ahead NT 11154 Coombs, Ramarkko _________3

X'CEL
X'Cel 15.25 11267 Beckles, Ajheri _________1
X'Cel 16.38 11269 Maynard, Dominic _________2
X'Cel 16.74 11270 Frederick, Michael _________3
X'Cel NT 11271 Langeneggen, Emecka _________4
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Event  23   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:20 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

B C Trac Athletic Club...(Event  23   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15)
B C Trac NT 13120 Alexander, Zara-shea _________1

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 14264 Burke, Tianna _________1
Bosen NT 14231 Payne, Jaliyah _________2
Bosen NT 14245 Ambrose, Toria _________3

Christ Church Foundation
CCFS NT 13100 Fredrick, Raven _________1
CCFS NT 1398 Waithe, Dekasia _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 12449 Carrington, Blake _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 14329 Wallace, Hannah _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 13318 Harvey, Cayah _________2

Harrison College
Kolij NT 14333 Hinds, Laurean _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1330 Hall, Amelia _________1
Pacers NT 1313 Browne, Zaniyah _________2
Pacers NT 1348 Reece, Keren _________3
Pacers NT 1438 Alleyne, Aaliyah _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 14337 Armstrong, Olivia _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14194 Guy, Zuri _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1388 Vaughan-Griffith, Nimra _________1
Rising Stars NT 1378 Greenidge-Mondore, Lilian _________2
Rising Stars NT 1492 Howell-Lorde, Tyani _________3
Rising Stars NT 1489 Webb, Shatonia _________4
Rising Stars NT 1472 Harper, Zahara _________5

Springer Memorial School
Springer NT 13510 Brathwaite- Parris, Xaryah _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14395 Roach, Jamilah _________1
Talons NT 14345 Alleyne, Symphonii _________2
Talons NT 14362 Forde, Jaaziah _________3
Talons NT 13361 Fleming, Jada _________4
Talons NT 14367 Goslin, Aria _________5

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 14133 Brathwaite, Nazaria _________1
UWIB NT 13134 Holder, Kyla _________2
UWIB NT 13128 Hall, Brittani _________3

X'CEL
X'Cel 15.75 13274 Brathwaite, Zhariah _________1

Event  24   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:25 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac NT 13119 Narine, Liam _________1
B C Trac NT 13122 Brathwaite, Ryan _________2

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 13259 Payne, Zakai _________1
Bosen NT 13250 Cox, Omarion _________2

Christ Church Foundation
CCFS NT 14101 Goddard, Keonte _________1

Elevate Performance
EPB NT 14505 Alleyne, Nicolai _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 14307 Warren, Zaccai _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 14305 Hamlet, Jalino _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 14313 Whitehall, kristian _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 14312 Moore, Jaser _________4

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1320 Callender, Lael _________1
Pacers NT 1210 Jones-Ifill, Alex _________2
Pacers NT 1349 Ross, Tyron _________3
Pacers NT 1323 Simmons, Nyheim _________4

Quantum Leap
QL NT 13214 Mayers, Torres _________1
QL NT 13216 Adekanmi, Cameron _________2
QL NT 14205 Whitehead, Axel _________3

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1470 Arthur, Njayri _________1
Rising Stars NT 1364 Phillips, Jelani _________2
Rising Stars NT 1387 Conliffe, Luke _________3
Rising Stars NT 1458 Walcott, Xavier _________4
Rising Stars NT 1359 Weekes, Rivaldo _________5

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14347 Alleyne-Whittaker, Shamario _________1
Talons NT 13380 Quimby, Amir _________2
Talons NT 14418 Thompson, Tremel _________3
Talons NT 14389 Vassell, Pete _________4
Talons NT 13396 Hunte, Ethan _________5

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 13143 Arthur, Mekhi _________1
UWIB NT 13137 Greenidge, Machai _________2

Event  25   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:30 PM
CFT CARIFTA11.95

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen 14.03 15224 Jackman, Azaliyah _________1

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 15433 Boyce, Makayla _________1
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Coleridge & Parry School...(Event  25   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 17)
CPS NT 16426 Greenidge, Gia _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 16464 Hope- Johnson, Crisady _________1
EDP NT 15476 Redman, Aliyah _________2
EDP NT 16440 Bishop, Trinity _________3
EDP NT 16475 Nicholls, Sharifa _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 16328 Edwards, Adrianna _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 16327 Nurse, Tiann _________2

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1644 Jordan, Tyherah _________1
Pacers NT 1633 Legall, Anastasia _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 16339 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15217 Babb, Arianna _________1
QL NT 16180 Alvaradous, Catelin _________2
QL NT 15174 James, Sarama _________3
QL NT 15190 Brathwaite, Josiah _________4
QL NT 15186 Wiggins, Taylor-Rai _________5

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1594 Hitlall, Rachel _________1
Rising Stars NT 1671 Graham, Liana _________2
Rising Stars NT 1679 Forde, Sydney _________3
Rising Stars NT 1595 Goddard, Naitara _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 16408 Millar, Tianna _________1
Talons NT 16414 Boyce, Shania _________2
Talons NT 15410 Laurie, Kayla _________3
Talons NT 16365 Gamble, Nariah _________4
Talons NT 15378 Mottley, Dalecia _________5
Talons NT 16360 Edwards, Sadiya _________6
Talons NT 15403 Carrington, Shaniya _________7
Talons NT 15349 Bascombe, Soleil _________8
Talons NT 15385 Taylor, Chloe _________9

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 14112 Yearwood, Shante _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 15126 Babb, Nazara _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel 13.65 15268 Edwards-Nedd, Erishan _________1

Event  26   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:40 PM
CFT CARIFTA10.80

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

Blaze 11.76 15283 Jordan, Tyson _________1
Blaze NT 15280 Agard, Tymon _________2
Blaze NT 16279 Browne, Briandre _________3

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 16263 Baptiste, X'Zayvion _________1

Bosen NT 15234 Whittaker, Daniel _________2
Bosen NT 15260 Brathwaite, Aiden _________3
Bosen NT 15258 Sealy, Adon _________4

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 15431 Melbourne, Kyle _________1

Daryll Jordan Secondary School
DJSS NT 15110 Griffith, Rikyle _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 16311 Holder, Rashawn _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 16308 Williamson, Jesiah _________2

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1629 Redman, Damari _________1
Pacers NT 1519 Jordan, Tyjani _________2
Pacers NT 159 Rice, Nazzarri _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16182 Pilgrim, Zephaniah _________1
QL NT 15189 Robinson, Omari _________2
QL NT 15178 Palmer, Christopher _________3
QL NT 16192 Lashley, Shamar _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 16405 Gill, Josiah _________1
Talons NT 15397 Augustine, Ethan _________2

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 15155 Goodridge, Kai _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 15102 Bryan, Kahlil _________1

Event  29   Women 100 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:50 PM
CFT CARIFTA11.80

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen 13.19 19232 Holder, Zakayla _________1
Bosen NT 17238 Hunte, Nyla _________2
Bosen NT 19237 Darlington, Chiara _________3
Bosen NT 17249 Clarke, Makeela _________4
Bosen NT 17246 Clarke, Nyah _________5

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 20451 Clarke, Shayla _________1
EDP NT 19474 Nicholls, Saraya _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 18309 Husbands, Kyeshea _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 17316 Straughn, Kenisha _________2

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1915 Ellis, Zuri _________1
Pacers NT 1728 Murray, Syera _________2
Pacers NT 172 Joseph-Niles, Dania _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17203 Blake, Mahela _________1
QL NT 17183 Francis, Sariah _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1756 Mascoll, Alexus _________1
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Talons Track & Field Club...(Event  29   Women 100 Meter Dash Open)
Talons NT 18348 Applewhaite, Tania _________1
Talons NT 17412 Walters, Jalika _________2
Talons NT 18346 Alleyne-Bailey, Sharyah _________3
Talons NT 17353 Brathwaite, Jodi _________4
Talons NT 19386 Taylor, Nyema _________5

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 18117 Worrell, Jamira _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 17105 Scantlebury, Abigial _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 17132 Alleyne, Kalisa _________1
UWIB NT 17129 Saint Clair, Clenliece _________2

Event  30   Men 100 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 5:05 PM
CFT CARIFTA10.55

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

Blaze 11.27 17282 Jordan, Nathan _________1
BOSEN Academy

Bosen 12.43 18220 Belgrave, Azarri _________1

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 17429 Williams, Jaquan _________1
CPS NT 18427 Hinds, Ryantony _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 17484 Small, Kodi _________1
EDP NT 19493 King, Makai _________2
EDP NT 18438 Lee, Geovanny _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 18310 Pollard, Aaron _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 19297 Forde, Amari _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 22299 knight, Amari _________3

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1724 Hadaway, Dashawn _________1
Pacers NT 1816 Small, Christen _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17187 Downes, Jaedon _________1
QL NT 17179 Holder, Nathan _________2
QL NT 17219 Roach, Shamario _________3
QL NT 20201 Peters, Daunte _________4
QL NT 18163 Cummings, Kamari _________5
QL NT 18165 McCollin, Ethan _________6
QL NT 17161 Best, Jazzair _________7
QL NT 18171 Adams, Jordyn _________8
QL NT 20173 Hoyte, Travis _________9
QL NT 20167 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________10

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 2151 Best, Jonathan _________1
Rising Stars NT 1862 Griffith, Jaheem _________2
Rising Stars NT 1854 Knight, Zavier _________3
Rising Stars NT 1960 Addison, Shamari _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 17388 Thorne, Davion _________1
Talons NT 17390 Waterman, Ahmari _________2
Talons NT 20387 Thompson, Ethan _________3
Talons NT 18404 Gill, Ethan _________4
Talons NT 17417 Gill, Dominic _________5
Talons NT 19358 Corbin, Adam _________6
Talons NT 21363 Forde, Jaaziel _________7
Talons NT 17350 Belgrave, Dahrion _________8
Talons NT 21357 Clarke, Zaki _________9
Talons NT 18379 Nicholls-George, Demetree _________10
Talons NT 25383 Shepherd-Rollins, Shomari _________11
Talons NT 21364 Forde, Justin _________12

Unattached
UNA NT 3496 Birkett, Darien _________1
UNA NT 17104 Edey, Azari _________2

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 18142 Brown, Lamiri _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel 11.63 17266 Gerald- Davis, I'Akobi _________1

Event  33   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:35 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 11248 Bushell, April _________1
Bosen NT 11262 Hunte, Gemini _________2
Bosen NT 12235 Stewart, Janeiliah _________3

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 12496 Mayers, Amira _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 11330 Alleyne, Omora _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1234 Burnett, Zyara _________1
Pacers NT 1145 Hinds, Raziyah _________2
Pacers NT 114 O'Neale, Roosalie _________3
Pacers NT 113 Nurse, Shalonna _________4
Pacers NT 1112 Denny, Imani _________5
Pacers NT 105 Small, Tylisa _________6
Pacers NT 1121 Layne, Kahliyah _________7
Pacers NT  931 Kellman, Diamond _________8
Pacers NT 1114 Prescod-Downes, Amiyah _________9

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 11343 Goring, Khaleena _________1
PRO NT 11344 Reece, Akeila _________2
PRO NT 12335 Gooden, Nyah _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 12207 Carter, Neriah _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1286 Watson, Eriann _________1
Rising Stars NT 1284 Hart, Kayleigh _________2
Rising Stars NT 1293 Bovell, Knyree _________3
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Rising Stars...(Event  33   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13)
Rising Stars NT 1181 Maynard-Estwick, Nefatari _________4
Rising Stars NT 1283 Joseph, Chloe _________5

Southern Stars Track Club
SSTC NT 12293 Charles, Zarita _________1

Springer Memorial School
Springer NT 12512 Leacock, Risa _________1
Springer NT 12514 Grace-Pilgrim, Erica _________2
Springer NT 12513 Layne, Hannah _________3
Springer NT 12511 Sobers, Sakari _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 11402 Benjamin- Morris, Sha-kayla _________1
Talons NT 11370 Harry, Shatoria _________2

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 11156 Cummins, Deliah _________1

Event  34   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:40 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
Blaze 30.15 11288 Clarke, Malachi _________1
Blaze 31.92 11287 Franklyn, Deniko _________2

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 12252 Harewood, Felipe _________1
Bosen NT 11240 Best, Ethan _________2
Bosen NT 11255 Blackett, Jovanni _________3
Bosen NT 12261 Banfield, Tristan _________4
Bosen NT 12254 Franklyn, Kymani _________5

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 12430 Riley-Prescott, Aiden _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 12460 Haynes, Cruz _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 12331 Phillips, Nathan _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1122 Sealy, Takil _________1
Pacers NT 1239 Duesbury, Josiah _________2
Pacers NT 116 Stevenson, Davico _________3
Pacers NT 1211 Denny, Israel _________4
Pacers NT 1243 Nash, Shakari _________5
Pacers NT 1140 Duesbury, Jaiden _________6

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1185 Walcott, Rajari _________1
Rising Stars NT 1180 Jordan-Cumberbatch, Zadok _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 12399 McClean, Jace _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 11152 Cutting, Thierry _________1
Uac Step Ahead NT 12150 Brathwaite, Issac _________2
Uac Step Ahead NT 11154 Coombs, Ramarkko _________3

Event  35   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:00 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac 28.24 13120 Alexander, Zara-shea _________1

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 14245 Ambrose, Toria _________1
Bosen NT 13230 Burgess, Shaniya _________2
Bosen NT 14264 Burke, Tianna _________3
Bosen NT 13251 Garnes, Lashana _________4

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 13437 Yearwood, Zaria _________1
CPS NT 14436 Atwell, Daliyah _________2
CPS NT 13434 Best, Y'Aniqu _________3

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 13473 Moore, Jade _________1
EDP NT 12449 Carrington, Blake _________2
EDP NT 14490 Wilkinson, Kureka _________3
EDP NT 14443 Brathwaite, Taryn _________4
EDP NT 14442 Boyce, Tijaya _________5
EDP NT 13448 Burnham-Hinds, Karis _________6
EDP NT 13494 Curwen, Kalia _________7
EDP NT 13497 Rogers, Cayla _________8
EDP NT 14492 Hinds, Rejada _________9

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 13319 Smith, Chelsea _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 14329 Wallace, Hannah _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 13318 Harvey, Cayah _________3

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1348 Reece, Keren _________1
Pacers NT 1330 Hall, Amelia _________2
Pacers NT 1438 Alleyne, Aaliyah _________3
Pacers NT 1313 Browne, Zaniyah _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 14337 Armstrong, Olivia _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14199 Scott, Jaida _________1
QL NT 13206 Warner-Franklin, Kaiya _________2
QL NT 14194 Guy, Zuri _________3
QL NT 13215 Straker-Ifill, Shatanya _________4
QL NT 14213 Maxwell, Zariyah _________5

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1378 Greenidge-Mondore, Lilian _________1
Rising Stars NT 1388 Vaughan-Griffith, Nimra _________2
Rising Stars NT 1472 Harper, Zahara _________3
Rising Stars NT 1492 Howell-Lorde, Tyani _________4
Rising Stars NT 1489 Webb, Shatonia _________5

Southern Stars Track Club
SSTC NT 14294 Murphy, Kristen _________1

Springer Memorial School
Springer NT 14507 Harrison, Selene _________1
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Springer Memorial School...(Event  35   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15)
Springer NT 14508 Layne, Sumiyah _________2
Springer NT 13510 Brathwaite- Parris, Xaryah _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 13419 Grant, Desiree _________1
Talons NT 14367 Goslin, Aria _________2
Talons NT 14391 Waterman, Kaliyah _________3

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 14114 Joseph, Carzianne _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 14148 Senhouse-Gittens, Kaley _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 14103 Primus, Dericka _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 13136 Mounter, Ijahrika _________1
UWIB NT 13128 Hall, Brittani _________2
UWIB NT 13134 Holder, Kyla _________3
UWIB NT 13135 Hope, Serena _________4
UWIB NT 14133 Brathwaite, Nazaria _________5

Event  36   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:05 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac 30.81 13119 Narine, Liam _________1
B C Trac NT 13122 Brathwaite, Ryan _________2

BOSEN Academy
Bosen 29.96 14228 Hazell-John, Isaiah _________1
Bosen NT 13250 Cox, Omarion _________2
Bosen NT 13259 Payne, Zakai _________3
Bosen NT 14236 Thompson-Griffin, Josiah _________4

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 14456 Eli, Anson _________1
EDP NT 13499 Hinds, Jadiq _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 13324 Bend, Demar-J _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 13321 Thorpe, Michai _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 14307 Warren, Zaccai _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 14305 Hamlet, Jalino _________4
Extreme Velocity NT 14313 Whitehall, kristian _________5
Extreme Velocity NT 14312 Moore, Jaser _________6

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1210 Jones-Ifill, Alex _________1
Pacers NT 1349 Ross, Tyron _________2
Pacers NT 1227 Haynes-Pearce, Zayden _________3
Pacers NT 1441 Hurdle, Tyreese _________4
Pacers NT 1320 Callender, Lael _________5
Pacers NT 1323 Simmons, Nyheim _________6

Quantum Leap
QL NT 13216 Adekanmi, Cameron _________1
QL NT 14205 Whitehead, Axel _________2
QL NT 13214 Mayers, Torres _________3

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1458 Walcott, Xavier _________1
Rising Stars NT 1470 Arthur, Njayri _________2
Rising Stars NT 1364 Phillips, Jelani _________3
Rising Stars NT 1387 Conliffe, Luke _________4
Rising Stars NT 1359 Weekes, Rivaldo _________5

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14418 Thompson, Tremel _________1
Talons NT 14347 Alleyne-Whittaker, Shamario _________2
Talons NT 14389 Vassell, Pete _________3

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 13153 Jones, Mykah _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 14138 McClean, Lajarie _________1
UWIB NT 13137 Greenidge, Machai _________2
UWIB NT 13143 Arthur, Mekhi _________3
UWIB NT 13139 Smith, Nasir _________4

Event  37   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 7:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA24.30

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen 29.34 15224 Jackman, Azaliyah _________1

Christ Church Foundation
CCFS NT 1699 Bourne, Azariah _________1

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 16426 Greenidge, Gia _________1
CPS NT 15433 Boyce, Makayla _________2
CPS NT 15422 Armstrong, Majae _________3
CPS NT 15423 Bradshaw, Alanna _________4

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 15467 Jordan, Sariah _________1
EDP NT 16464 Hope- Johnson, Crisady _________2
EDP NT 16475 Nicholls, Sharifa _________3
EDP NT 15476 Redman, Aliyah _________4
EDP NT 16440 Bishop, Trinity _________5

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 15302 Clarke, Tahira _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 16338 Lorde, Soweto _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15217 Babb, Arianna _________1
QL NT 16177 Buluro, Oyinda _________2
QL NT 16180 Alvaradous, Catelin _________3
QL NT 16170 Inniss, Jahzara _________4
QL NT 15174 James, Sarama _________5
QL NT 15190 Brathwaite, Josiah _________6
QL NT 16204 Ashby, Zahra _________7
QL NT 15186 Wiggins, Taylor-Rai _________8

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1679 Forde, Sydney _________1
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Rising Stars...(Event  37   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 17)
Rising Stars NT 1590 Eversley-Grant, Harmony _________2
Rising Stars NT 1671 Graham, Liana _________3
Rising Stars NT 1595 Goddard, Naitara _________4
Rising Stars NT 1594 Hitlall, Rachel _________5

Southern Stars Track Club
SSTC NT 16291 Best, Kyla _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 15378 Mottley, Dalecia _________1
Talons NT 15385 Taylor, Chloe _________2
Talons NT 16360 Edwards, Sadiya _________3
Talons NT 16365 Gamble, Nariah _________4
Talons NT 16408 Millar, Tianna _________5
Talons NT 16414 Boyce, Shania _________6
Talons NT 15349 Bascombe, Soleil _________7
Talons NT 15403 Carrington, Shaniya _________8

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 14112 Yearwood, Shante _________1

Event  38   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 7:25 PM
CFT CARIFTA21.80

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

Blaze 23.81 15283 Jordan, Tyson _________1
Blaze 24.45 16279 Browne, Briandre _________2
Blaze NT 15280 Agard, Tymon _________3

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 15258 Sealy, Adon _________1
Bosen NT 15234 Whittaker, Daniel _________2
Bosen NT 16263 Baptiste, X'Zayvion _________3
Bosen NT 15260 Brathwaite, Aiden _________4

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 15431 Melbourne, Kyle _________1
CPS NT 16424 Devonish, Jaiko _________2

Daryll Jordan Secondary School
DJSS NT 15110 Griffith, Rikyle _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 15483 Skeete, Darran _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 16306 Alleyne, Christopher _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 16295 Bourne, Jayden _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 16311 Holder, Rashawn _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 16325 Callender, Akio _________4
Extreme Velocity NT 16308 Williamson, Jesiah _________5

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1519 Jordan, Tyjani _________1
Pacers NT 159 Rice, Nazzarri _________2
Pacers NT 1629 Redman, Damari _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 15336 Gooden, Nathan _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15189 Robinson, Omari _________1

QL NT 16192 Lashley, Shamar _________2
QL NT 16182 Pilgrim, Zephaniah _________3

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1653 Coward, Taje _________1
Rising Stars NT 1566 Foster, Shaheim _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 16405 Gill, Josiah _________1
Talons NT 15382 Robertson, Kanu _________2
Talons NT 15397 Augustine, Ethan _________3

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 16113 Hurley, Joshua _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 15155 Goodridge, Kai _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 15102 Bryan, Kahlil _________1

Event  41   Women 200 Meter Dash Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 7:35 PM
CFT CARIFTA24.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen 27.72 19232 Holder, Zakayla _________1
Bosen NT 17238 Hunte, Nyla _________2
Bosen NT 19237 Darlington, Chiara _________3
Bosen NT 17246 Clarke, Nyah _________4
Bosen NT 17249 Clarke, Makeela _________5
Bosen NT 19244 Weekes, Alyssa _________6

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 20451 Clarke, Shayla _________1
EDP NT 19474 Nicholls, Saraya _________2
EDP NT 20439 Arthur, Tanesha _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 18309 Husbands, Kyeshea _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 17316 Straughn, Kenisha _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 17314 Oughterson, Nyah _________3

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 197 Bourne, Keshara _________1
Pacers NT 1915 Ellis, Zuri _________2
Pacers NT 172 Joseph-Niles, Dania _________3
Pacers NT 1728 Murray, Syera _________4

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1757 Sealy-Bynoe, Kashia _________1
Rising Stars NT 1977 Greenidge, Afia _________2
Rising Stars NT 1756 Mascoll, Alexus _________3
Rising Stars NT 2055 Lewis, Dania _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14395 Roach, Jamilah _________1
Talons NT 18348 Applewhaite, Tania _________2
Talons NT 17412 Walters, Jalika _________3
Talons NT 19356 Clarke, Nitara _________4
Talons NT 18366 Gittens, Zaria _________5
Talons NT 17351 Betham, Krystal _________6
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Talons Track & Field Club...(Event  41   Women 200 Meter Dash Open)
Talons NT 18393 Worrell-Carter, Chelsee _________7
Talons NT 17368 Greene, Alissa _________8

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 18117 Worrell, Jamira _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 17159 Byan, Chanecia _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 17132 Alleyne, Kalisa _________1
UWIB NT 17129 Saint Clair, Clenliece _________2

Event  42   Men 200 Meter Dash Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 7:45 PM
CFT CARIFTA21.40

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

Blaze 21.89 23281 Gustave, Amir _________1
Blaze 23.03 17282 Jordan, Nathan _________2

BOSEN Academy
Bosen 23.50 18242 Stuart, Arrio _________1
Bosen 23.79 18233 Henry, Zatari _________2
Bosen 25.18 18220 Belgrave, Azarri _________3

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 17429 Williams, Jaquan _________1
CPS NT 18427 Hinds, Ryantony _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 22466 Johnson, Shane _________1
EDP NT 17484 Small, Kodi _________2
EDP NT 18438 Lee, Geovanny _________3
EDP NT 18446 Broome, Roshae' _________4
EDP NT 20453 Duncan, Daniel _________5
EDP NT 22491 Williams, Rashad _________6
EDP NT 19493 King, Makai _________7

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 19303 Johnson Rouse, Tarell _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 19297 Forde, Amari _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 19300 Seale, Nadal _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 22299 knight, Amari _________4

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 2132 Dyall, Tyrell _________1
Pacers NT 1724 Hadaway, Dashawn _________2
Pacers NT 1937 Phillips, Kelwyn _________3
Pacers NT 211 Gaskin, Dario _________4
Pacers NT 1816 Small, Christen _________5

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 18341 Belgrave, Jaedon _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 20201 Peters, Daunte _________1
QL NT 17187 Downes, Jaedon _________2
QL NT 17219 Roach, Shamario _________3
QL NT 19208 Nurse, Kriston _________4
QL NT 20167 Pilgrim, Jaquan _________5
QL NT 18165 McCollin, Ethan _________6

QL NT 17168 Wall, Zachary _________7
QL NT 18163 Cummings, Kamari _________8
QL NT 18164 Hart, Ethan _________9
QL NT 17179 Holder, Nathan _________10
QL NT 19176 Dowrich-Roach, Kaden _________11
QL NT 17184 Holford, Cruz _________12
QL NT 18171 Adams, Jordyn _________13
QL NT 20173 Hoyte, Travis _________14

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1960 Addison, Shamari _________1
Rising Stars NT 1862 Griffith, Jaheem _________2
Rising Stars NT 2151 Best, Jonathan _________3
Rising Stars NT 1854 Knight, Zavier _________4
Rising Stars NT 1773 Francois, Micah _________5
Rising Stars NT 1776 Duncan, Elias _________6
Rising Stars NT 2263 Kennedy, Nikkolia _________7

Southern Stars Track Club
SSTC NT 19292 Newton, Kevion _________1
SSTC NT 17290 Stephens, Swizer _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 18404 Gill, Ethan _________1
Talons NT 19415 Haynes, Keiron _________2
Talons NT 19358 Corbin, Adam _________3
Talons NT 21357 Clarke, Zaki _________4
Talons NT 17355 Cadogan, Tevon _________5
Talons NT 17350 Belgrave, Dahrion _________6
Talons NT 17417 Gill, Dominic _________7
Talons NT 17390 Waterman, Ahmari _________8
Talons NT 20392 Watson, Nathaniel _________9
Talons NT 25383 Shepherd-Rollins, Shomari _________10
Talons NT 20387 Thompson, Ethan _________11
Talons NT 21364 Forde, Justin _________12
Talons NT 21363 Forde, Jaaziel _________13
Talons NT 18401 Hinds, Dashane _________14
Talons NT 18379 Nicholls-George, Demetree _________15

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 17149 Greenidge, Zacchaeus _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 17104 Edey, Azari _________1
UNA NT 3496 Birkett, Darien _________2

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 18142 Brown, Lamiri _________1
UWIB NT 17130 Shepherd, Elijah _________2

Event  47   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:00 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 12504 Jordan, Zoe _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1234 Burnett, Zyara _________1
Pacers NT 1121 Layne, Kahliyah _________2
Pacers NT 1246 Hunte, Diamond _________3
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Pacers Track Club...(Event  47   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13)
Pacers NT 1145 Hinds, Raziyah _________4
Pacers NT 114 O'Neale, Roosalie _________5
Pacers NT 105 Small, Tylisa _________6
Pacers NT 113 Nurse, Shalonna _________7
Pacers NT 1114 Prescod-Downes, Amiyah _________8
Pacers NT 1112 Denny, Imani _________9

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 11343 Goring, Khaleena _________1
PRO NT 12335 Gooden, Nyah _________2

Springer Memorial School
Springer NT 12509 Stevenson, Leilani _________1
Springer NT 12513 Layne, Hannah _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 11402 Benjamin- Morris, Sha-kayla _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 12273 Best, Monae _________1
X'Cel NT 12272 Alves, Alexis _________2
X'Cel NT 12276 Chase, Chaia _________3

Event  48   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:07 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 11255 Blackett, Jovanni _________1
Bosen NT 12254 Franklyn, Kymani _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 12331 Phillips, Nathan _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1243 Nash, Shakari _________1
Pacers NT 1147 Antoine-Cummins, Damir _________2
Pacers NT 1211 Denny, Israel _________3
Pacers NT 116 Stevenson, Davico _________4
Pacers NT 1122 Sealy, Takil _________5
Pacers NT  935 Broome-Webster, Czar _________6
Pacers NT 1227 Haynes-Pearce, Zayden _________7

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1175 Maynard, Genesis _________1
Rising Stars NT 1182 Burton, Conner _________2

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 11152 Cutting, Thierry _________1
Uac Step Ahead NT 12150 Brathwaite, Issac _________2
Uac Step Ahead NT 11154 Coombs, Ramarkko _________3

X'CEL
X'Cel 79.72 11267 Beckles, Ajheri _________1
X'Cel 79.99 11269 Maynard, Dominic _________2
X'Cel NT 11271 Langeneggen, Emecka _________3
X'Cel NT 11270 Frederick, Michael _________4

Event  49   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:15 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 13230 Burgess, Shaniya _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 13319 Smith, Chelsea _________1

Harrison College
Kolij NT 14332 Thompson, Aimeree _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14199 Scott, Jaida _________1
QL NT 14195 Jones, Tianna _________2
QL NT 13215 Straker-Ifill, Shatanya _________3
QL NT 13206 Warner-Franklin, Kaiya _________4

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1465 Drakes-Leacock, Rennisha _________1

Springer Memorial School
Springer NT 14507 Harrison, Selene _________1
Springer NT 14508 Layne, Sumiyah _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14381 Ramdhani, Rishima _________1
Talons NT 14377 Moore, Ristianna _________2
Talons NT 14391 Waterman, Kaliyah _________3
Talons NT 13419 Grant, Desiree _________4
Talons NT 14411 Scoot, Jarah _________5

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 14148 Senhouse-Gittens, Kaley _________1
Uac Step Ahead NT 13147 Belgrave, Janae _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 14103 Primus, Dericka _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 13136 Mounter, Ijahrika _________1
UWIB NT 13135 Hope, Serena _________2

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 13274 Brathwaite, Zhariah _________1

Event  50   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:22 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
Blaze NT 14289 Thompson Waithe, Dakarai _________1

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 14236 Thompson-Griffin, Josiah _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 14305 Hamlet, Jalino _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 14307 Warren, Zaccai _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 13324 Bend, Demar-J _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 13321 Thorpe, Michai _________4

Graydon Sealy Secondary
GSSS NT 14144 Davis, Caleb _________1
GSSS NT 14145 Williams, Michael _________2

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1441 Hurdle, Tyreese _________1
Pacers NT 1317 Small, Ethan _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14185 Lashley, Brent _________1
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Quantum Leap...(Event  50   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15)
QL NT 13211 Leacock, Shaquerii _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14354 Browne, Dishon _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 13153 Jones, Mykah _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 14138 McClean, Lajarie _________1
UWIB NT 13139 Smith, Nasir _________2

Event  51   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 6:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA56.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge & Parry School

CPS NT 15423 Bradshaw, Alanna _________1
CPS NT 15422 Armstrong, Majae _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 15467 Jordan, Sariah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 16338 Lorde, Soweto _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16204 Ashby, Zahra _________1
QL NT 16177 Buluro, Oyinda _________2
QL NT 16170 Inniss, Jahzara _________3
QL NT 16196 Green, Leanna _________4
QL NT 15181 Gittens, Eden _________5

X'CEL
X'Cel 62.84 15268 Edwards-Nedd, Erishan _________1
X'Cel 73.69 15275 Moore-Best, Shemoyah _________2

Event  52   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 6:25 PM
CFT CARIFTA48.90

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge & Parry School

CPS NT 16424 Devonish, Jaiko _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 15454 Duncan, Dominic _________1
EDP NT 15483 Skeete, Darran _________2
EDP NT 16480 Simmons, Alec _________3
EDP NT 16465 James, Micah _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 15317 Nelson Downes, Asher _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 16306 Alleyne, Christopher _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 16325 Callender, Akio _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 15322 Gooding, Niondre _________4
Extreme Velocity NT 16295 Bourne, Jayden _________5

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 168 Gibson, J'Qwon _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 15336 Gooden, Nathan _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16172 Brathwaite, Micaiah _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1566 Foster, Shaheim _________1
Rising Stars NT 1653 Coward, Taje _________2
Rising Stars NT 1674 Haynes, Thierry _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 15382 Robertson, Kanu _________1

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 16116 Munro, Jaheim _________1

Event  55   Women 400 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 6:35 PM
CFT CARIFTA56.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen 66.09 18223 Springer, Romancia _________1
Bosen NT 19244 Weekes, Alyssa _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 18463 Hinds, Kenya _________1
EDP NT 20439 Arthur, Tanesha _________2
EDP NT 19481 Simmons, Ashlyn _________3
EDP NT 18482 Skeete, Danya _________4
EDP NT 17469 London, Leemiah _________5

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 197 Bourne, Keshara _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17210 Greenidge, Diamond _________1
QL NT 18212 Brooks, Renecia _________2
QL NT 19166 Morgan, Kanedra _________3
QL NT 17175 Watson, Takara _________4
QL NT 19162 Best, Sharifa _________5
QL NT 21197 Jackman, Kennedy _________6
QL NT 15181 Gittens, Eden _________7

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1757 Sealy-Bynoe, Kashia _________1
Rising Stars NT 2055 Lewis, Dania _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 18393 Worrell-Carter, Chelsee _________1
Talons NT 17351 Betham, Krystal _________2
Talons NT 19356 Clarke, Nitara _________3
Talons NT 17368 Greene, Alissa _________4
Talons NT 18366 Gittens, Zaria _________5

Unattached
UNA NT 17105 Scantlebury, Abigial _________1
UNA NT 17159 Byan, Chanecia _________2
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Event  56   Men 400 Meter Dash Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 6:45 PM
CFT CARIFTA48.25

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club...(Event  56   Men 400 Meter Dash Open)

Blaze 49.14 23281 Gustave, Amir _________1
Blaze NT 22284 Adams, Tarel _________2

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 18233 Henry, Zatari _________1
Bosen NT 18242 Stuart, Arrio _________2
Bosen NT 17239 Blackman, Demarco _________3

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 20453 Duncan, Daniel _________1
EDP NT 19459 Griffith, Keshawn _________2
EDP NT 18445 Brooks, Reneco _________3
EDP NT 19447 Brown, Amari _________4
EDP NT 18501 Adams, Jocordell _________5
EDP NT 18455 Duncan, Renaldo _________6
EDP NT 18462 Headley, Dylan _________7

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 17296 Cumberbatch, Nathan _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 19304 Mallet, Jymarian _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 19323 Greenidge Lewis, Shamari _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 19300 Seale, Nadal _________4
Extreme Velocity NT 19303 Johnson Rouse, Tarell _________5

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 211 Gaskin, Dario _________1
Pacers NT 2132 Dyall, Tyrell _________2
Pacers NT 1937 Phillips, Kelwyn _________3
Pacers NT 1925 Cadogan, Jamario _________4

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 18341 Belgrave, Jaedon _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17168 Wall, Zachary _________1
QL NT 18164 Hart, Ethan _________2
QL NT 19176 Dowrich-Roach, Kaden _________3
QL NT 17184 Holford, Cruz _________4

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1773 Francois, Micah _________1
Rising Stars NT 1861 Clarke, Kaden _________2
Rising Stars NT 1776 Duncan, Elias _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 19415 Haynes, Keiron _________1
Talons NT 20392 Watson, Nathaniel _________2
Talons NT 17374 Leacock, Justin _________3

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 17146 Murray, Daniel _________1
Uac Step Ahead NT 17149 Greenidge, Zacchaeus _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 19420 Bovell, Jethan _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 17130 Shepherd, Elijah _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 18278 Browne, Brandon _________1
X'Cel NT 17266 Gerald- Davis, I'Akobi _________2

Event  63   Girls 800 Meter Run Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:15 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 13230 Burgess, Shaniya _________1
Bosen NT 13229 Davis, Brya _________2
Bosen NT 14241 Nurse, Hayli _________3

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 12435 Cadogen, Nikiya _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 14479 Roach, Ayofemi _________1
EDP NT 12461 Haynes, Olivia _________2
EDP NT 13495 Curwen, Ariya _________3
EDP NT 14441 Bowen, Karissa _________4
EDP NT 12444 Briggs-Seale, Ella _________5
EDP NT 13458 Gibson, Owia _________6
EDP NT 12504 Jordan, Zoe _________7
EDP NT 12503 Thorpe, Takara _________8

Harrison College
Kolij NT 14332 Thompson, Aimeree _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1342 Catlyn, Ania _________1
Pacers NT 1246 Hunte, Diamond _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14195 Jones, Tianna _________1
QL NT 12218 Walthrus, Milan _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1465 Drakes-Leacock, Rennisha _________1

Springer Memorial School
Springer NT 12509 Stevenson, Leilani _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14381 Ramdhani, Rishima _________1
Talons NT 14377 Moore, Ristianna _________2
Talons NT 14411 Scoot, Jarah _________3

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 14114 Joseph, Carzianne _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 13147 Belgrave, Janae _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 14277 Chase, Ariann _________1

Event  64   Boys 800 Meter Run Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:25 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
Blaze NT 14289 Thompson Waithe, Dakarai _________1
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BOSEN Academy...(Event  64   Boys 800 Meter Run Juniors)
Bosen NT 11255 Blackett, Jovanni _________1

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS NT 14432 Gibson, Reco _________1
CPS NT 14428 Sargeant, Malachi _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 13477 Renwick-Williams, Yele _________1
EDP NT 13457 Gibson, Chatoyer _________2
EDP NT 12498 Prescod, Razziq _________3
EDP NT 14485 Telford, Elijah _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 13321 Thorpe, Michai _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 13324 Bend, Demar-J _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 14301 Bowen, Rakyrie _________3

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1317 Small, Ethan _________1
Pacers NT 1147 Antoine-Cummins, Damir _________2
Pacers NT  935 Broome-Webster, Czar _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14202 Jemmott, Raheem _________1
QL NT 14185 Lashley, Brent _________2
QL NT 13211 Leacock, Shaquerii _________3

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1182 Burton, Conner _________1
Rising Stars NT 1175 Maynard, Genesis _________2
Rising Stars NT 1369 Lavine, Natarie _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 14354 Browne, Dishon _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NT 13140 Vaughan, Xavier _________1

Event  65   Girls 800 Meter Run Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:30 PM
CFT CARIFTA2:19.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen NT 15253 Layne, Zajara _________1
Christ Church Foundation

CCFS NT 16157 Bourne, Victori _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15193 Mayers, T-Mara _________1
QL NT 15181 Gittens, Eden _________2
QL NT 15188 Goddard, Zakia _________3

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 15275 Moore-Best, Shemoyah _________1

Event  66   Boys 800 Meter Run Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:37 PM
CFT CARIFTA1:57.50

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programe

EDP NT 16465 James, Micah _________1

EDP NT 16478 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________2
EDP NT 15454 Duncan, Dominic _________3
EDP NT 16486 Thomas, Zico _________4
EDP NT 16480 Simmons, Alec _________5

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 15322 Gooding, Niondre _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 168 Gibson, J'Qwon _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16172 Brathwaite, Micaiah _________1
QL NT 15200 Walcott, Zane _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1674 Haynes, Thierry _________1

The Ellerslie School
ELL NT 16116 Munro, Jaheim _________1

Event  69   Women 800 Meter Run Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:45 PM
CFT CARIFTA2:15.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programe

EDP NT 19481 Simmons, Ashlyn _________1
EDP NT 18463 Hinds, Kenya _________2
EDP NT 18487 Thomas, Zoe _________3
EDP NT 18482 Skeete, Danya _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 18320 walcott, kneta _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 19166 Morgan, Kanedra _________1
QL NT 19162 Best, Sharifa _________2
QL NT 18212 Brooks, Renecia _________3
QL NT 17210 Greenidge, Diamond _________4

Event  70   Men 800 Meter Run Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:52 PM
CFT CARIFTA1:55.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

Blaze 1:59.40 19285 Nurse, Nathaniel _________1
Blaze 2:06.75 22284 Adams, Tarel _________2
Blaze 2:07.10 17286 Nurse, Yeshua _________3

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 17239 Blackman, Demarco _________1
Bosen NT 17243 Weekes, Altae _________2

Christ Church Foundation
CCFS NT 1597 Forde, Josiah _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 19447 Brown, Amari _________1
EDP NT 18462 Headley, Dylan _________2
EDP NT 18445 Brooks, Reneco _________3
EDP NT 18501 Adams, Jocordell _________4
EDP NT 18455 Duncan, Renaldo _________5
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Elite Distance Programe...(Event  70   Men 800 Meter Run Open)
EDP NT 17472 Moore, Aidan _________6

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 18315 Doughlin, Malique _________1
Extreme Velocity NT 19323 Greenidge Lewis, Shamari _________2
Extreme Velocity NT 19298 Griffith, Thierri _________3
Extreme Velocity NT 19304 Mallet, Jymarian _________4

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1925 Cadogan, Jamario _________1
Pacers NT 2326 Clarke, Kyle _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17209 Clarke, Kyron _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 1852 Carter, Aryton _________1
Rising Stars NT 2168 Alleyne, Trennis _________2
Rising Stars NT 1861 Clarke, Kaden _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NT 17400 Davis, Kai _________1
Talons NT 17374 Leacock, Justin _________2

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 18151 Greene, Jordan _________1
Uac Step Ahead NT 17146 Murray, Daniel _________2

Unattached
UNA NT 19160 Clarke, Matthieu _________1

X'CEL
X'Cel NT 18278 Browne, Brandon _________1

Event  71   Girls 1500 Meter Run Juniors

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:45 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 13229 Davis, Brya _________1
Bosen NT 14241 Nurse, Hayli _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 12461 Haynes, Olivia _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NT 1342 Catlyn, Ania _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 12218 Walthrus, Milan _________1

Event  72   Boys 1500 Meter Run Juniors

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:45 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
Blaze NT 14289 Thompson Waithe, Dakarai _________1

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 14228 Hazell-John, Isaiah _________1
Bosen NT 13256 Clarke, Josiah _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 13477 Renwick-Williams, Yele _________1
EDP NT 14485 Telford, Elijah _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 14301 Bowen, Rakyrie _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14202 Jemmott, Raheem _________1

Event  73   Girls 1500 Meter Run Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 5:45 PM
CFT CARIFTA5:02.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen NT 15253 Layne, Zajara _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 15470 McIntyre, Laila _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15188 Goddard, Zakia _________1
QL NT 15193 Mayers, T-Mara _________2

Event  74   Boys 1500 Meter Run Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 5:55 PM
CFT CARIFTA4:14.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
BOSEN Academy

Bosen NT 16257 Elexey, Trevonte _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 16478 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________1
EDP NT 15454 Duncan, Dominic _________2
EDP NT 16486 Thomas, Zico _________3
EDP NT 15450 Clarke, Sebastian _________4

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 15317 Nelson Downes, Asher _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 15200 Walcott, Zane _________1

Event  77   Women 1500 Meter Run Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 5:45 PM
CFT CARIFTA4:55.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programe

EDP NT 17468 Lashley, Alexis _________1
EDP NT 18487 Thomas, Zoe _________2
EDP NT 18463 Hinds, Kenya _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 18326 Albert, Adessa _________1

Event  78   Men 1500 Meter Run Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 6:05 PM
CFT CARIFTA4:03.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Blaze Track Club

Blaze NT 17286 Nurse, Yeshua _________1
Blaze NT 19285 Nurse, Nathaniel _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 18471 McIntyre, Luke _________1
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Pacers Track Club...(Event  78   Men 1500 Meter Run Open)
Pacers NT 2326 Clarke, Kyle _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 17191 Greaves, Giovanni _________1
QL NT 17209 Clarke, Kyron _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NT 2168 Alleyne, Trennis _________1
Rising Stars NT 1852 Carter, Aryton _________2

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NT 18151 Greene, Jordan _________1

Unattached
UNA NT 19160 Clarke, Matthieu _________1

Event  79   Women 3000 Meter Run Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:40 PM
CFT CARIFTA11:00.00

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programe

EDP NT 15470 McIntyre, Laila _________1
EDP NT 17468 Lashley, Alexis _________2

Event  83   Girls High Jump Under 15

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac NH 13120 Alexander, Zara-shea _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NH 14394 Yearwood, Ganiyah _________1

Event  84   Boys High Jump Under 15

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Pacers Track Club
Pacers NH 1349 Ross, Tyron _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NH 13211 Leacock, Shaquerii _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars NH 1458 Walcott, Xavier _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NH 13396 Hunte, Ethan _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead NH 13153 Jones, Mykah _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NH 14141 Redman, nathan _________1

Event  86   Boys High Jump Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA1.95m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Blaze Track Club

Blaze NH 16279 Browne, Briandre _________1

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NH 15227 Archer, Imre _________1

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB NH 15127 Boyce, Tariq _________1

Event  89   Women High Jump Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA1.70m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Talons Track & Field Club

Talons NH 18398 Bruce, Destiny _________1

Event  90   Men High Jump Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 4:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA2.05m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
BOSEN Academy

Bosen NH 17265 Lewis, Deryco _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NH 18446 Broome, Roshae' _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons NH 20373 Laurie, Kai _________1

The Ellerslie School
ELL NH 19118 Wharton, Sadeeq _________1

Event  95   Girls Long Jump Under 15

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 3:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac 3.89m 13120 Alexander, Zara-shea _________1

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS ND 13437 Yearwood, Zaria _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 12449 Carrington, Blake _________1
EDP ND 14443 Brathwaite, Taryn _________2
EDP ND 14442 Boyce, Tijaya _________3
EDP ND 13494 Curwen, Kalia _________4
EDP ND 14492 Hinds, Rejada _________5

Pacers Track Club
Pacers ND 1313 Browne, Zaniyah _________1
Pacers ND 1330 Hall, Amelia _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14337 Armstrong, Olivia _________1

Quantum Leap
QL ND 14194 Guy, Zuri _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 14394 Yearwood, Ganiyah _________1
Talons ND 13361 Fleming, Jada _________2

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead ND 14148 Senhouse-Gittens, Kaley _________1
Uac Step Ahead ND 13147 Belgrave, Janae _________2
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X'CEL...(Event  95   Girls Long Jump Under 15)
X'Cel ND 14277 Chase, Ariann _________1

Event  96   Boys Long Jump Under 15

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:30 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac 3.78m 13119 Narine, Liam _________1
B C Trac ND 13122 Brathwaite, Ryan _________2

Pacers Track Club
Pacers ND 1349 Ross, Tyron _________1
Pacers ND 116 Stevenson, Davico _________2
Pacers ND 1441 Hurdle, Tyreese _________3
Pacers ND 1210 Jones-Ifill, Alex _________4

Rising Stars
Rising Stars ND 1364 Phillips, Jelani _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 13396 Hunte, Ethan _________1
Talons ND 14347 Alleyne-Whittaker, Shamario _________2
Talons ND 14418 Thompson, Tremel _________3

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead ND 13153 Jones, Mykah _________1

Event  97   Girls Long Jump Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 5:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA5.55m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
BOSEN Academy

Bosen ND 15224 Jackman, Azaliyah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 16338 Lorde, Soweto _________1

Quantum Leap
QL ND 15174 James, Sarama _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 15384 Spencer-Layne, Sian _________1
Talons ND 15410 Laurie, Kayla _________2
Talons ND 16369 Griffith, Kamaya _________3
Talons ND 16375 Merritt, Haley _________4

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB ND 15126 Babb, Nazara _________1

Event  98   Boys Long Jump Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA6.75m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Daryll Jordan Secondary School

DJSS ND 15110 Griffith, Rikyle _________1

Quantum Leap
QL ND 15178 Palmer, Christopher _________1

The Ellerslie School
ELL ND 16506 Munro, Jahiem _________1
ELL ND 16113 Hurley, Joshua _________2

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead ND 15155 Goodridge, Kai _________1

Event  101   Women Long Jump Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 5:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA5.80m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
BOSEN Academy

Bosen ND 18247 Lashley, T'Nia _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 20451 Clarke, Shayla _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers ND 172 Joseph-Niles, Dania _________1
Pacers ND 1728 Murray, Syera _________2
Pacers ND 1915 Ellis, Zuri _________3

Quantum Leap
QL ND 18169 Davis, Shonae _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 18398 Bruce, Destiny _________1
Talons ND 18348 Applewhaite, Tania _________2
Talons ND 17353 Brathwaite, Jodi _________3
Talons ND 19386 Taylor, Nyema _________4

Event  102   Men Long Jump Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:30 PM
CFT CARIFTA7.20m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge & Parry School

CPS ND 17429 Williams, Jaquan _________1

Daryll Jordan Secondary School
DJSS ND 18109 King, Ranaldo _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 18446 Broome, Roshae' _________1
EDP ND 20453 Duncan, Daniel _________2

Quantum Leap
QL ND 17187 Downes, Jaedon _________1
QL ND 19208 Nurse, Kriston _________2
QL ND 17161 Best, Jazzair _________3

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 17388 Thorne, Davion _________1
Talons ND 17376 Merritt, Kai _________2
Talons ND 17417 Gill, Dominic _________3
Talons ND 19358 Corbin, Adam _________4
Talons ND 20373 Laurie, Kai _________5

The Ellerslie School
ELL ND 19118 Wharton, Sadeeq _________1

UAC Step Ahead
Uac Step Ahead ND 17149 Greenidge, Zacchaeus _________1
Uac Step Ahead ND 17146 Murray, Daniel _________2

UWI Blackbirds
UWIB ND 20131 Nanton-Dasilva, Ezekiel _________1
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Event  107   Women Triple Jump Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 6:45 PM
CFT CARIFTA12.30m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Pacers Track Club...(Event  107   Women Triple Jump Open)

Pacers ND 1915 Ellis, Zuri _________1
Pacers ND 172 Joseph-Niles, Dania _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 19386 Taylor, Nyema _________1
Talons ND 16375 Merritt, Haley _________2

Event  108   Men Triple Jump Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 6:45 PM
CFT CARIFTA14.80m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Talons ND 17388 Thorne, Davion _________1
Talons ND 17376 Merritt, Kai _________2

Event  111   Girls Shot Put 3kg Juniors

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 14502 Greaves, Aliyah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14342 Goring, Tashaira _________1

Event  112   Boys Shot Put 4kg Juniors

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 4:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac 7.52m 13124 Forde, Caleb _________1
B C Trac 6.44m 12125 Foster, Callum _________2
B C Trac ND 13121 Kellman, Nashon _________3
B C Trac ND 13122 Brathwaite, Ryan _________4

BOSEN Academy
Bosen ND 13250 Cox, Omarion _________1
Bosen ND 12261 Banfield, Tristan _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars ND 1167 Tudor, Marcus _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 14409 Powlett, Aidan _________1
Talons ND 13359 Cox, Rojani _________2

Event  113   Girls Shot Put 3kg Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:15 PM
CFT CARIFTA13.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge & Parry School

CPS ND 15425 Greaves, Zyien _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers ND 1536 Broome-Webster, Caitlyn _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 16339 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________1

Quantum Leap
QL ND 15198 Burrowes, Siearra _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars ND 15107 Small, Sahara _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 16372 King, Jazlyn _________1
Talons ND 15384 Spencer-Layne, Sian _________2
Talons ND 16369 Griffith, Kamaya _________3
Talons ND 15371 King, Alyssa _________4

The Ellerslie School
ELL ND 15115 Lowe, Nathania _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 16106 Byran-gittens, Gabriel _________1

Event  114   Boys Shot Put 5kg Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:30 PM
CFT CARIFTA15.50m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge & Parry School

CPS ND 16421 Armstrong, Kamaal _________1
Pacers Track Club

Pacers ND 1518 Cumberbatch, Ajalah _________1

Event  116   Boys Shot Put 6kg Under 20

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:30 PM
CFT CARIFTA15.50m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
BOSEN Academy

Bosen ND 17226 Richardson, Ashurn _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 17489 Walcott, Jayden _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars ND 1854 Knight, Zavier _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 17407 Headley- Clarke, Leandre _________1
Talons ND 18413 Yarde, Tayshaun _________2
Talons ND 18404 Gill, Ethan _________3
Talons ND 17406 Hall, Jakeem _________4

Event  117   Women Shot Put 4kg Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:15 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac ND 17123 Borman, Naomi _________1

BOSEN Academy
Bosen 9.27m 19225 Connell, Kianna _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 17500 Joseph, Tazaria _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 17352 Blackman, Chloe _________1
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Event  118   Men Shot Put 7.260kg Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 6:30 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programe...(Event  118   Men Shot Put 7.260kg Open)
EDP ND 55488 Walcott, Charles _________1
EDP ND 22452 Connell, Kasim _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars ND 2050 Babb, Kyle _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 37158 Catlin, Adrian _________1

Event  119   Girls Discus Throw 1kg Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14342 Goring, Tashaira _________1

Event  120   Boys Discus Throw 1kg Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club
B C Trac 20.45m 13121 Kellman, Nashon _________1
B C Trac 16.36m 12125 Foster, Callum _________2
B C Trac 14.31m 13124 Forde, Caleb _________3
B C Trac ND 13122 Brathwaite, Ryan _________4

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 13359 Cox, Rojani _________1

Event  121   Girls Discus Throw 1kg Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA35.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Christ Church Foundation

CCFS ND 16157 Bourne, Victori _________1

Coleridge & Parry School
CPS ND 15425 Greaves, Zyien _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 16339 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________1
PRO ND 15340 Coward, Chez-Mairi _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 16372 King, Jazlyn _________1
Talons ND 16369 Griffith, Kamaya _________2
Talons ND 15371 King, Alyssa _________3

The Ellerslie School
ELL ND 15115 Lowe, Nathania _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 16106 Byran-gittens, Gabriel _________1

Event  122   Boys Discus Throw 1.5kg Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA45.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge & Parry School

CPS ND 16421 Armstrong, Kamaal _________1

Pacers Track Club
Pacers ND 1518 Cumberbatch, Ajalah _________1

Event  124   Boys Discus Throw 1.75kg Under 20

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA48.50m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programe

EDP ND 17489 Walcott, Jayden _________1

Rising Stars
Rising Stars ND 1854 Knight, Zavier _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 18413 Yarde, Tayshaun _________1
Talons ND 17406 Hall, Jakeem _________2
Talons ND 17407 Headley- Clarke, Leandre _________3

Event  125   Women Discus Throw 1kg Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Daryll Jordan Secondary School
DJSS ND 19108 Hall-Alleyne, Brielle _________1

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 17500 Joseph, Tazaria _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 17352 Blackman, Chloe _________1

The Ellerslie School
ELL ND 17111 Lovell, Davisha _________1

Event  126   Men Discus Throw 2kg Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite Distance Programe
EDP ND 22452 Connell, Kasim _________1
EDP ND 55488 Walcott, Charles _________2

Rising Stars
Rising Stars ND 2050 Babb, Kyle _________1

Event  127   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14342 Goring, Tashaira _________1
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Event  128   Boys Javelin Throw 600g Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark

B C Trac Athletic Club...(Event  128   Boys Javelin Throw 600g Juniors)
B C Trac ND 13124 Forde, Caleb _________1
B C Trac ND 12125 Foster, Callum _________2
B C Trac ND 13121 Kellman, Nashon _________3

Event  129   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA37.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Proformers Track Club

PRO ND 16339 Scantlebury, Shamyra _________1
PRO ND 15340 Coward, Chez-Mairi _________2

The Ellerslie School
ELL ND 14112 Yearwood, Shante _________1
ELL ND 15115 Lowe, Nathania _________2

Event  130   Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 17

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA57.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Pacers Track Club

Pacers ND 1518 Cumberbatch, Ajalah _________1

Event  133   Women Javelin Throw 600g Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA39.50m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Daryll Jordan Secondary School

DJSS ND 19108 Hall-Alleyne, Brielle _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 19416 Phillips, Tashawna _________1

Event  134   Men Javelin Throw 800g Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 1:00 PM
CFT CARIFTA59.00m

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

Rising Stars ND 1854 Knight, Zavier _________1
Rising Stars ND 2050 Babb, Kyle _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
Talons ND 17407 Headley- Clarke, Leandre _________1

Event  143   Mixed 4x100 Meter Relay Juniors

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 5:30 PM
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
B NTBosen _________1
A NTBosen _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
B NTExtreme Velocity _________1
A NTExtreme Velocity _________2

Pacers Track Club
E NTPacers _________1
B NTPacers _________2
C NTPacers _________3
A NTPacers _________4
D NTPacers _________5

Proformers Track Club
A NTPRO _________1

Rising Stars
A NTRising Stars _________1

Event  145   Women 4x100 Meter Relay Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 7:00 PM
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
A NTBosen _________1

Extreme Velocity Track Club
B NTExtreme Velocity _________1
A NTExtreme Velocity _________2

Pacers Track Club
A NTPacers _________1

Rising Stars
A NTRising Stars _________1

UAC Step Ahead
A NTUac Step Ahead _________1

Event  146   Men 4x100 Meter Relay Open

Saturday 1/24/2026 - 7:10 PM
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
A NTBlaze _________1

BOSEN Academy
A NTBosen _________1
B NTBosen _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
A NTExtreme Velocity _________1
B NTExtreme Velocity _________2

Pacers Track Club
A NTPacers _________1

Rising Stars
A NTRising Stars _________1

UAC Step Ahead
A NTUac Step Ahead _________1

Event  147   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 7:55 PM
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
A NTBosen _________1
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Extreme Velocity Track Club...(Event  147   Women 4x400 Meter Relay Open)
A NTExtreme Velocity _________1
B NTExtreme Velocity _________2

Talons Track & Field Club
A NTTalons _________1
B NTTalons _________2

UAC Step Ahead
A NTUac Step Ahead _________1

Event  148   Men 4x400 Meter Relay Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 8:05 PM
 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Blaze Track Club
A NTBlaze _________1

BOSEN Academy
A NTBosen _________1
B NTBosen _________2

Extreme Velocity Track Club
A NTExtreme Velocity _________1
B NTExtreme Velocity _________2

Pacers Track Club
A NTPacers _________1

Rising Stars
A NTRising Stars _________1

Talons Track & Field Club
A NTTalons _________1
B NTTalons _________2

UAC Step Ahead
A NTUac Step Ahead _________1

Event  149   Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 17

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:40 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

BOSEN Academy
Bosen NT 14228 Hazell-John, Isaiah _________1
Bosen NT 16257 Elexey, Trevonte _________2

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 16478 Renwick-Williams, Zindzele _________1
EDP NT 13477 Renwick-Williams, Yele _________2
EDP NT 15450 Clarke, Sebastian _________3

Extreme Velocity Track Club
Extreme Velocity NT 14301 Bowen, Rakyrie _________1

Event  150   Men 5000 Meter Run Open

Sunday 1/25/2026 - 5:40 PM
AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time

Elite Distance Programe
EDP NT 18471 McIntyre, Luke _________1


